
6.1m

80

WASDALE

Su
nn

yc
ro

ft

3

30

63

43

RO
AD

24

New Hall

M
AI

N
SG

AT
E 

R
O

AD

Factory

36

31

39

D
ra

in

El Sub Sta

6.1m

13

New Hall

44

21
30

49

O
XFO

R
D

 STR
EET

Flat

15

34

4654

32

24

44

29

37

23

46 45

68

Pond

Cottage

2620

5.5m

SU
R

R
EY STR

EET

20

1
2

RICHMOND STREET

34 33
34 33

52

47

Track

Heap (dis)Tr
ac

k

BOUNDARY LANE (TRACK)

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y 

LA
N

E 
(P

at
h)

Moss
Newton

Summerfields

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

Grid North

derelict building

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

EP

EP
Stay

SC Gas

FL FL

FL

SP

SP

RS

RS

monitoring well

Post

Post

TP

FH

Bin

Seat

Seat

Seat

WM

Pipe

16.09

16.43

16.64
16.69

16.48

16.27

16.24

15.82
15.79

15.88

15.70
15.72

15.72

15.82

15.71

15.98

16.16

16.24

16.50

16.52

16.56

16.23

16.06
16.23

16.29

16.17

16.13
15.45

16.08

16.35

16.45

16.4916.64

16
.57

16
.89

17.08

16.98

17.2017.28
17.23

17.39

17.46

17
.84

18.23

17.95

17.78

17.56 17.39
16.87

16.66

16.43

16.2816.60

16.75

17.01

14.53
14.68

14.60

16.01

15.88

15.37

14.26

14.15

14.02

14.55

14.74

15.22

15.33

15.07

14.87

14.93

15.44

15.55

15.79

15.69

15.05

14.77

14.40

15.58

13.92

14.03

14.05

14.02

14.31
14.44

14.46
14.44

14.92

14.85

14.98

15.09

15.11

15.42

15.72

15.8915.90

16.14
16.23

16.50

16.50

16.8516.48

17.13

15.52

15.30

15.39

15.22

15.47

15.40

14.61

14.47

14.58

14.24

14.0913.87

13.30

13.04

12.84

12.93
12.89

12.93

12.89

12.46

12.25

12.22

12.20

12.31

12.72

12.73

12.80

12.72

12.57

12.51

12.67

12.27

12.07

12.23

12.27

12.39

12.64

12.52

12.60

13.36

14.39

14.38

14.07
14.75

15.65

16.27

16.24

15.45

14.68
14.61

13.42

12.83

12.52

12.62

12.54

12.72

12.81

12.70

12.82

12.84

12.78

12.82 12.85

12.87 12.97 13.25

13.31
13.33

13.42

14.06

14.15

14.18

14.15
14.51

13.97

13.74

13.63

13.73

13.7413.45
13.17

13.07
13.16

13.36

13
.3

1

13
.26

13.05

12.93

12.85

12.95

13.21

13.22
13.13

12.97
12.99

12.99

12.91

12.90

12.86

12.67

12.57
12.41

12.61

12.69

12.78
12.60

12.61

12.56

12.34

12.56
12.53

12.54

12.39

12.47

12.64 12.25

12.18

12.44

12.67

12.55

12.52

12.55

12.49

12.26

12.97

11.86

11.86

12.37

12.38

12.31

11.99

12.08

11.73

12.52

13.69
13.53

13.72
13.71

12.81
12.42

11.37

11.48

11.16

10.91

9.74

9.59

9.33

8.77

8.51

7.97

7.95

7.65

7.06

7.17
7.08

6.79

6.83

6.72

6.66

6.20

6.29

6.19

6.08

6.20
6.25

6.06

6.18

6.13
5.94

5.95

5.86

5.875.85

5.86

5.70

5.
70

5.64

5.59

5.44

5.42

5.41

5.40

5.56

5.58

5.62

5.71

5.78

5.89

5.77

5.7
8

5.84

5.90

5.90

5.76
5.82

5.76

5.78
5.91

5.78

5.79

5.78

5.845.77

5.95

5.96

5.80
5.76

5.76

6.
055.90

5.986.07
6.13 6.07
6.13

6.10
6.01

6.27

6.16

6.12

6.136.
24

6.06

6.14

6.15
6.16

6.25
6.31

6.21
6.35

6.36
6.33

6.44
6.31

6.18

6.486.17

6.17

6.18

6.35

6.356.34
6.19

6.20
6.20

6.216.36
6.36 6.28

6.386.21

6.
25

6.24

6.
23

6.
20

6.19
6.176.18

6.21

6.
10

6.
22

6.
00

6.
12

5.
87

5.
77

6.
00

5.
91

5.
90

5.8
05.8

3

5.58

5.62
5.61

5.56
5.58

5.56

5.70

5.61
5.42

5.
62

5.43 5.56
5.57

5.89

5.69

5.
73

5.75

5.76
5.805.75
5.78

5.85
5.87

5.86

5.84

5.90

5.91

5.92

6.12
6.00 5.84

5.91

5.9
5

5.57 5.54

5.
79 5.8

8

5.74

5.67

5.64

5.63

5.5
7

5.485.44

5.28 5.26

5.45 5.5
7

5.51

5.53

5.67

5.65

5.63

5.59

5.41

5.55

5.50

5.66

5.69

5.61

5.76

5.82

6.06

5.84
5.70

5.80

6.00

6.12

6.03 6.16

6.29

6.17

6.33

6.41

6.43

6.42

6.43 6.37

6.42

6.44

7.306.74

6.51 6.60 6.65

6.57
6.576.52

6.
45

7.
166.46

6.66

6.41

6.51

6.61
6.56

6.57

6.58

6.62
6.54

6.59

6.65

6.57

6.48

6.64
6.84

6.54

7.17

7.25
7.16

6.95

7.32
7.74

8.97

9.18

9.09

9.26

9.36

9.46
9.92

10.79

10.68
10.76

10.86

10.90 11.03

10.99

10.85

10.83

10.95

10.96

10.9610.96

10.42

10.25
10.56

10.59

10.82
11.10 11.30

11.75

12.53

12.71

12.61

11.8812.11

13.28

12.71 12.40

12.39 12.26

12.82

12.56

11.98

11.44
11.49

11.35

11.57

11.6811.66

11.21

10.96

10.42

11.38
11.19

10.98
10.99 10.89

10.88
10.81

10.45

10.14

9.96

9.96

10.05

10.18

9.98

10.15

10.16

10.50

10.17

10.22 10.40

10.93

11.08

11.07

11.01

11.45
10.54

11.27

11.57

9.87

11.35

11.55

11.4511.366.49
6.56

6.576.42

6.69

6.94

7.27

5.62

5.72
5.82

5.795.865.86

5.90
5.83

5.73
5.75

5.67

5.49

5.44 5.48

5.53

5.37

5.35

5.31

5.51

5.33 5.34

5.285.28

5.17
5.17

5.17

5.27

5.24
5.26 5.32

5.32
5.31

5.30

5.22

5.29
5.33

5.32 5.41
5.32
5.29

5.23

5.27

4.79

5.30

5.33

5.33

5.31
5.52

5.34 5.35
5.38

5.52
5.42

5.37

5.41
5.45

5.50

5.53

5.50

5.40

16.59

15.99

16.56

16
.0

5 16
.7

0

16
.2

1

16
.1

6

16.10 16
.6

6

14.62

13.84

16.10

16.6317.15

17.42

15.60

14.89

OLD SHAFT

redundant
quarry

\
\

\

\
\\\\\

\\\\\\\\\
\\\

\
\

\

\

\
\

\

\
\

\\
\

\

\
\

\

\
\

\
\

\\\
\

\
\

\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\\\\\\
\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\

Foul rising
pump main to
be designed
by specialist.

Foul network
outfalls into
public sewer.
Rising main
linear length
Circa 1km.

947

60

8010
0

12
0

14
0

16
018

0

20
022

0

24
0

26
0

28
030

032
034

036
038

040
0

42
0

44
0

46
0

48
0

50
0

520

540

560

580

600

620

640

660

680

700

720

740

760

780

800

820

840

860

880

900

920

940

Refer to 92001
for chainage

plan 0 to 60m.

KEY:

G

Surface water private drain

Foul water pop-up

Rainwater pipe

Surface water private gully

Surface water highway gully

Channel drain (with Access, and Sump box)

Surface water flow control

A SO

Incoming backdrop ILBD IL ##

Below ground surface water storage tank

Foul water private drain

Pervious pavement

G

Foul water rising pump main\ \ \

Existing major (0.5m) and minor (0.1) contours

Proposed major (0.5m) and minor (0.1m) contours

Existing Topographical information

Filter drain (perforated pipe)

Level

D
at

um
: 5

.0
00

m

Fo
ul

 W
at

er
 P

um
p 

M
ai

n 
- L

on
gs

ec
tio

n 
0 

to
 2

75
m

(S
ca

le
s:

 H
or

iz
on

ta
l 1

:2
50

 | 
Ve

rti
ca

l 1
:1

00
 | 

2x
 S

tre
tc

h)

678910111213141516

C
ha

in
ag

e

Pr
op

os
ed

 L
ev

el
Fo

ul 
W

ate
r P

um
p M

ain
 -

08
16

17
_C

om
po

sit
eS

ur
fac

e -
 S

P 
3 (

1)

Level

D
at

um
: 3

.0
00

m

Fo
ul

 W
at

er
 P

um
p 

M
ai

n 
- L

on
gs

ec
tio

n 
27

5 
to

 5
50

m
(S

ca
le

s:
 H

or
iz

on
ta

l 1
:2

50
 | 

Ve
rti

ca
l 1

:1
00

 | 
2x

 S
tre

tc
h)

4567

C
ha

in
ag

e

Pr
op

os
ed

 L
ev

el
Fo

ul 
W

ate
r P

um
p M

ain
 -

08
16

17
_C

om
po

sit
eS

ur
fac

e -
 S

P 
3 (

1)

Level

D
at

um
: 3

.0
00

m

Fo
ul

 W
at

er
 P

um
p 

M
ai

n 
- L

on
gs

ec
tio

n 
55

0 
to

 8
25

m
(S

ca
le

s:
 H

or
iz

on
ta

l 1
:2

50
 | 

Ve
rti

ca
l 1

:1
00

 | 
2x

 S
tre

tc
h)

4567

C
ha

in
ag

e

Pr
op

os
ed

 L
ev

el
Fo

ul 
W

ate
r P

um
p M

ain
 -

08
16

17
_C

om
po

sit
eS

ur
fac

e -
 S

P 
3 (

1)

Level

D
at

um
: 3

.0
00

m

Fo
ul

 W
at

er
 P

um
p 

M
ai

n 
- L

on
gs

ec
tio

n 
82

5 
to

 9
35

.3
45

m
(S

ca
le

s:
 H

or
iz

on
ta

l 1
:2

50
 | 

Ve
rti

ca
l 1

:1
00

 | 
2x

 S
tre

tc
h)

4567

C
ha

in
ag

e

Pr
op

os
ed

 L
ev

el
Fo

ul 
W

ate
r P

um
p M

ain
 -

08
16

17
_C

om
po

sit
eS

ur
fac

e -
 S

P 
3 (

1)

5.391

10.000
11.819

17.271
20.000
22.317

26.503
27.901
30.000

33.081

38.250
40.000

43.521

49.034
50.000

54.133
54.525

59.660
60.000

66.033

70.000
71.265

76.500

80.000
81.795

87.778
90.000
92.860

98.271
100.000

103.463

109.189
110.000

115.220

120.000
121.778

128.932
130.000

136.009

140.000
142.845

148.575
150.000

154.112

159.450
160.000
163.445
164.756

170.000
170.058

175.315

180.000
180.502

185.555

190.000
190.828

196.074

200.000
201.313

206.461

210.000
211.776

216.915

220.000
222.093

227.425
230.000

233.076

238.224
240.000

243.263

248.768
250.000

254.324

259.562
260.000

264.799

269.908
270.000

275.000

14.315

14.354
14.372

14.451
14.499
14.530

14.587
14.608
14.633

14.669

14.655
14.640

14.622

14.658
14.677

14.732
14.731

14.816
14.820

14.920

14.984
15.017

15.250

15.361
15.413

15.405
15.357
15.281

14.825
14.684

14.436

14.161
14.126

13.878

13.671
13.630

13.474
13.449

13.316

13.228
13.174

13.065
13.039

12.962

12.846
12.829
12.753
12.742

12.695
12.695

12.640

12.588
12.585

12.560

12.544
12.544

12.544

12.547
12.549

12.531

12.476
12.449

12.345

12.261
12.187

11.994
11.901

11.685

11.293
11.107

10.720

10.060
9.907

9.388

8.785
8.737

8.178

7.787
7.782

7.517

280.000
280.502

285.750

290.000
291.046

296.302

300.000
301.348

306.392

310.000
310.876
311.671

317.031
320.000

323.062

328.540
330.000

334.611

339.952
340.000

345.330

350.000
350.338

355.407

360.000
360.521

365.637

370.000
370.662

376.282

380.000
381.569

386.991

390.000
392.435

398.240
400.000

403.360

408.528
410.000

413.617

418.644
420.000

425.051

430.000
430.109

435.450

440.000
440.462

445.595

450.000
450.735

456.264

460.000
461.802

467.072
470.000

474.904

480.000
480.516

485.942

490.000
491.313

498.863
500.000

504.744

510.000
510.159

515.581

520.000
520.163
520.731
526.410

530.000
532.379

537.752
540.000

543.763

549.129

7.258
7.226

7.031

6.939
6.916

6.811

6.771
6.756

6.700

6.634
6.615
6.596

6.474
6.409

6.339

6.221
6.209

6.169

6.124
6.124

6.117

6.132
6.131

6.150

6.153
6.158

6.150

6.078
6.066

5.968

5.909
5.882

5.771

5.706
5.667

5.601
5.612

5.609

5.592
5.574

5.522

5.471
5.469

5.463

5.460
5.460

5.479

5.497
5.502

5.536

5.579
5.585

5.610

5.611
5.611

5.616
5.626

5.650

5.709
5.716

5.796

5.861
5.871

5.854
5.844

5.793

5.805
5.805

5.820

5.765
5.760
5.761
5.831

5.883
5.916

5.889
5.928

5.962

6.012

555.443

560.000
560.772

570.000
570.799

577.392
580.000
582.882

589.426
590.000

598.070
600.000

603.705

608.705
610.000

613.705

618.705
620.000

623.705

628.857
630.000

633.857

638.857
640.000

643.857

648.857
650.000

653.857

658.857
660.000

663.857

668.857
670.000

673.857

678.857
680.000

683.857

688.857
690.000

693.857

698.857
700.000

703.857

708.857
710.000

713.857

718.857
720.000

723.857

728.857
730.000

733.857

738.857
740.000

743.857

748.857
750.000

753.857

758.857
760.000

763.857

768.857
770.000

773.857

778.857
780.000

783.857

788.857
790.000

793.857

798.857
800.000

803.857

808.857
810.000

813.857

818.857
820.000

823.858

6.115

6.081
6.088

6.074
6.083

6.206
6.184
6.140

6.239
6.224

6.308
6.314

6.327

6.348
6.355

6.359

6.352
6.372

6.372

6.383
6.370

6.373

6.383
6.380

6.375

6.392
6.398

6.407

6.441
6.420

6.418

6.466
6.462

6.441

6.465
6.474

6.443

6.474
6.453

6.444

6.466
6.500

6.488

6.508
6.497

6.488

6.479
6.474

6.497

6.497
6.467

6.463

6.418
6.411

6.406

6.389
6.408

6.361

6.332
6.322

6.279

6.266
6.221

6.212

6.190
6.191

6.144

6.148
6.175

6.169

6.159
6.144

6.096

6.094
6.071

6.051

6.003
6.006

6.008

830.000
830.061

835.304

840.000
840.681

845.896

850.000
850.908

855.919

860.000
860.931

865.942

870.000
870.954

875.965

880.000
880.977

885.988

890.000
891.000

896.011

900.000
901.023

906.036
908.416
910.000
911.060

916.095

920.000
921.133

926.171

930.000
931.208

6.043
6.043

6.076

6.092
6.101

6.099

6.121
6.121

6.142

6.147
6.127

6.122

6.124
6.122

6.160

6.159
6.173

6.195

6.201
6.217

6.225

6.238
6.235

6.247
6.253
6.257
6.269

6.282

6.284
6.305

6.361

6.394
6.388

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\

\
\

\

\
\

\
\

\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

\
\

Pr
es

su
re

 br
ea

k a
t e

nd
of 

ris
ing

 pu
mp

 m
ain

,
be

for
e o

utf
all

ing
 in

to
gr

av
ity

 dr
ain

 sy
ste

m.

Pu
mp

ing
 st

ati
on

Hi
gh

 po
int

 - 
Ai

r v
alv

e f
or

ris
ing

 m
ain

Tie
 in

to 
ex

ist
ing

 pu
bli

c
se

we
r a

ss
et

Ri
sin

g p
um

p m
ain

sh
ow

n w
ith

 1.
2m

 of
co

ve
r u

nd
er

 ce
nte

rlin
e

of 
ro

ad
 - 

Sy
ste

m 
to 

be
de

sig
ne

d b
y s

pe
ca

lis
t

6.1m

New Hall

BOWNESS ROAD

D
ra

in

6.1m

New Hall

2

Flat

Pond

Cottage

36

5.5m

38
42

1

Track

Track

Track

Track

Track

Heap (dis)Tr
ac

k

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y 

LA
N

E 
(P

at
h)

Silo

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

Grid North

Grid North

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

dense woodland
(no access)

derelict building

Access to tip

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

track

EP

EP
Stay

SC Gas

FL FL

FL

SP

SP

SP

RS

RS

BH

monitoring well

BH

Post

Post

Post

TP

FH

Bin

Seat

Seat

Seat

WM

Pipe

16.09

16.43

16.64 16.69

16.48

16.27

16.24

15.82
15.79

15.88

15.70

15.53

15.41

15.24

15.21

15.21

14.86
14.74

14.50

14.47

14.45
13.90

14.36

14.42

14.50

14.5214.56

14.81

15.13

15.72

15.72

15.82

15.71

15.98

16.16

16.24

16.50

16.52

16.56

16.23

16.06
16.23

16.29

16.17

16.13
15.45

16.08

16.35

16.45

16.4916.64

16
.57

16.89

17.08

16.98

17.2017.28
17.23

17.39

17.46

17
.84

18.23

17.95

17.78

17.56 17.39
16.87

16.66

16.43

16.2816.60

16.75

17.01

14.5314.68
14.60

16.01

15.88

15.37

14.26

14.15

14.02 13.95

13.75

13.73

13.56

13.67
13.71

13.59

13.42

13.50

13.45

13.52

13.83
13.96

14.03

14.39

14.29

14.07
13.76

13.67

13.39

13.45

13.46

13.40

13.26

13.12 12.90
12.92

12.84

12.93

12.87

13.15

13.27

13.10

13.2213.48

13.40

13.60 13.47

13.71

13.74

13.67

13.75

13.73

14.06

14.04
14.35

14.58

14.33

14.37

14.51

14.48
14.50

14.54

14.57

14.22
14.24 14.14 13.96 13.95

14.00

13.77

13.91
13.90

14.29

14.55

14.74

15.22

15.33

15.07
14.87

14.93

15.31

15.44

15.55

15.79

15.69

15.05

14.77

14.40

15.58

6.71

6.49

6.32

6.416.28
6.39

4.36

6.75

6.64
6.44

6.41

6.396.26

6.34

6.76

12.37

12.51

12.70

12.77

13.04

13.07

13
.3

5

12.99

13.33

11.96

12.29

12.61
12.59

12.9513.00

13.36

13.37

13.34

13.35

13
.3

013.29

13.48

13.54
13.53

13.51

13.66

13.68

13.47

13.92

14.03

14.05

14.02

14.31
14.44

14.46
14.44

14.92

14.85

14.98

15.09

15.11

15.42

15.72

15.8915.90

16.14
16.23

16.50

16.50

16.8516.48

17.13

15.52

15.30

15.39

15.22

15.47

15.40

14.61

14.47

14.58

14.24

14.0913.87

13.30

13.04

12.84

12.93
12.89

12.93

12.89

12.46

12.25

12.22

12.20

12.31

12.72

12.73

12.80

12.72

12.57

12.51

12.67

12.27

12.07

12.23

12.27

12.39

12.64

12.52

12.60

13.36

14.39

14.38

14.07
14.75

15.65

16.27

16.24

15.45

14.68
14.61

13.42

12.83

12.52

12.62

12.54

12.72

12.81

12.70

12.82

12.84

12.78

12.82 12.85

12.87 12.97 13.25

13.31
13.33

13.42

14.06

14.15

14.18

14.15
14.51

13.97

13.74

13.63

13.73

13.7413.45
13.17

13.07
13.16

13.36

13
.3

1

13
.26

13.05

12.93

12.85

12.95

13.21

13.22
13.13

12.97
12.99

12.99

12.91

12.90

12.86

12.67

12.57
12.41

12.61

12.69

12.7812.60

12.61

12.56

12.34

12.56

12.53

12.54

12.39

12.47

12.64 12.25

12.18

12.44

12.67

12.55

12.52

12.55

12.49

12.26

12.97

11.86

11.86

12.37

12.38

12.31

11.99

12.08

11.73

12.52

13.69
13.53

13.72
13.71

12.81
12.42

11.37

11.48

11.16

10.91

9.74

9.59

9.33

8.77

8.51

7.97

7.95

7.65

7.06

7.17
7.08

6.79

6.83

6.72

6.66

6.20

6.29

6.19

6.08

6.20
6.25

6.06

6.18

6.13
5.94

5.95

5.86

5.875.85

5.86

5.70

5.
70

5.64

5.59

5.44

5.42

5.41

5.40

5.56

5.58

5.62

5.71

5.78

5.89

5.77

5.78

5.84

5.90

5.90

5.76
5.82

5.76

5.78

5.91

5.78

5.79

5.78

5.845.77

5.95

5.96

5.80
5.76

5.76

6.
055.90

5.98
6.07

6.13 6.07

6.13

6.106.01

6.27

6.16

6.12

6.136.
24

6.06

6.14

6.15
6.16

6.25
6.31

6.21
6.35

6.36
6.33

6.44
6.31

6.18

6.486.17

6.17

6.18

6.35

6.356.34
6.19

6.20
6.20

6.216.36
6.36 6.28

6.386.21

6.
25

6.24

6.
23

6.
20

6.19
6.176.18

6.21

6.
10

6.
22

6.
00

6.
12

5.
87

5.
77

6.
00

5.
91

5.
90

5.8
05.8

3

5.58

5.62
5.61

5.565.58

5.56

5.70

5.61
5.42

5.
62

5.43 5.56
5.57

5.89

5.69

5.
73

5.75

5.76
5.80

5.75
5.78

5.85
5.87

5.86

5.84

5.90

5.91

5.92

6.12 6.00 5.84

5.91

5.9
5

5.57 5.54

5.
79 5.8

8

5.74

5.67

5.64

5.63

5.5
7

5.485.44

5.28 5.26

5.45 5.5
7

5.51

5.53

5.67

5.65

5.63

5.59

5.41

5.55

5.50

5.66

5.69

5.61

5.76

5.82

6.06

5.84
5.70

5.80

6.00

6.12

6.03
6.16

6.29

6.17

6.33

6.41

6.43

6.42

6.43 6.37

6.42

6.44

7.30
6.74

6.51 6.60 6.65

6.57
6.576.52

6.
45

7.
166.46

6.66

6.41

6.51

6.61

6.56

6.57

6.58 6.62
6.54

6.59

6.65

6.57

6.48

6.64
6.84

6.54

6.64
6.676.67

6.85

6.91

6.79
6.74

6.71

6.74
6.81

6.89

6.99

7.03

6.88
6.97

6.83

6.80

6.61

6.64

6.77

6.686.66

6.65

6.69 6.71
6.68

6.49 6.526.52

6.28
6.35

6.35

6.08
6.06

6.00

5.92

5.97

5.95

5.87
5.875.94

5.96

5 .9

5.96

5.89

6.04

5.85

5.95

5.93

5.96
6.00

6.02

6.07
6.086.02

5.99

6.12

6.13

6.23

6.49

6.64

6.68

6.84
6.71

6.79

6.846.83

6.88

6.92

6.90

6.956.90

6.94

6.89

6.90

7.03

6.84

6.81

6.79

6.84

6.87

7.17

7.25
7.16

6.95

6.88
7.01

7.32
7.74

8.97

9.18

9.09

9.26

9.36

9.46
9.92

10.79

10.68

10.76

10.86

10.90
11.03

10.99

10.85

10.83

10.95

10.96

10.9610.96

10.42

10.25
10.56

10.59

10.82
11.10 11.30

11.75

12.53

12.71

12.61

11.8812.11

13.28

12.71 12.40

12.39
12.26

12.82

12.56

11.98

11.44
11.49

11.35

11.57

11.68
11.66

11.21

10.96

10.42

11.38
11.19

10.98
10.99

10.89

10.88
10.81

10.45

10.14

9.96

9.96

10.05

10.18

9.98

10.15

10.16

10.50

10.17

10.22 10.40

10.93

11.08

11.07

11.01

11.45
10.54

11.27

11.57

9.87

11.35

11.55

11.4511.36 11.29

11.39 11.47

11.55

12.06

12.84
12.98

13.15

13.34

13.34

12.40 12.37

12
.23

12.22

12
.1

7

11.93 11.78
11.60

11.36

11.14 11.06

11.24

10.69

12.39

12.07
11.79

11.54

11.59

11.30

11.24

11.59
11.78

11.99
11.72

11.49

11.23 10.94

10.65

10.39

10.15

9.81

9.77

9.33

9.20

8.84

8.
45

8.50
8.60

8.
26

7.
92

7.55

8.51 7.91

6.75

5.
97 5.

74

4.87

4.46

4.10

3.72

3.27

3.36
3.24

3.09

3.27
3.19

3.29

3.24
3.28

3.13

3.14

3.07

3.11

2.97
2.95

2.
92

2.82

2.88

7.29

7.47

3.15

3.47

6.87

5.26

5.76

5.59

7.81

8.06

8.16

8.71

9.71

10.11

10.39

10.7811.18

11.61

12.82

12.80

13.73

13.27

11.74
10.80

10.48

10.49

10.18

9.37

8.6
4

8.12

7.23

8.02

6.75

6.49

6.13

5.125.74

5.16

8.06

13.36

12.31

12.06

12.15 11.90

11.62
11.13

10.79

10.73
11.03

10.34

9.80

9.33

9.10

7.41

7.55

9.59

9.10

12.63

12.66

4.79

4.79

6.49
6.56

6.576.42

6.69

6.93

6.94

7.27

7.
07

5.65

5.62

5.72
5.82

5.795.865.86

5.90
5.83

5.73
5.75

5.67

5.49

5.44 5.48

5.53

5.37

5.35

5.31

5.51

5.33 5.34

5.285.28

5.17

5.17

5.17

5.27

5.24

5.26 5.32
5.32

5.31

5.30

5.22

5.29
5.33

5.32 5.41
5.32
5.29

5.23

5.27

4.79

5.30

5.33

5.33

5.31
5.52

5.34 5.35
5.38

5.52
5.42

5.37

5.41
5.45

5.50

5.53

5.50

5.40

11.62

7.32

7.03
6.19

5.27

4.50

5.35

7.51

8.03

11.08

13.53

13.30

11.69

8.14

7.97

12.60

16.59

15.99

16.56

16
.0

5 16
.7

0

16
.2

1

16
.1

6

16.10

16
.6

6

14.62

13.84

13.61

5.44

6.56

14.65

14.07

16.10

16.63
17.15

17.42

15.60

14.89

12.69

12.42

12.69

12.94

12.56

10.99

10.90

10.03

4.36

4.40

6.39

6.43

6.50

6.41

OLD SHAFT

monitoring well

redundant
quarry

Tank 1
Base level 9.080
Width 13.000
Length 9.000
Depth 1.500
Void ratio 0.95
Volume (m³) 166.73
Max. GL 11.70
Min. GL 11.40
Max. cover 1.120
Min. cover 0.820

G
G

G

Track drainage beyond visitor centre
to remain as existing. Allowance
made in the proposed network for
runoff from the existing track.
No formal drainage proposed.

Redhills Quarry
Lagoon water
and bank level
TBC

Exact route of surface water outfall
drainage to be reviewed at detailed
design stage that balances all the

constraints to ensure the most
optimum route is achieved

Quarry Outfall
Rate of flow is
restricted to greenfield
equivalent rates
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Surface Water Drainage Philosophy - Outfall to Quarry (North)
1. Surface water drainage drain via permeable paving and surface

water gullies. Catchment of the proposed site to drain down the
hill following existing road centerline.

2. Drainage to be limited to greenfield rates before outfalling to
Redhills Quarry to the north.

3. Existing catchment area to Quarry: 0.875ha
4. Equivalent Qbar runoff rate from catchment: 6.6 l/s
5. Proposed Impermeable area: 0.305ha
6. Proposed (1:1yr) restricted runoff rate 5.7 l/s.
7. Rate of  runoff equates to a 58% betterment over the 1:100

greenfield runoff rate).
8. Attenuation Volume required: 160m³ A celluar attenuation tank

to accomodate volume for all storms up to and including the
1:100 yr + 35% climate change located under coach turning
head.

9. A combination of permeable paving, gravel filled filter trenches,
silt trap/catchpit chambers, and ACO Quadraceptor provides
water quality improvement.

Proposed Foul Drainage Philosophy
10. Foul to drain to pumping station on north east side of site.
11. Foul drainage to then be pumped circa 1km into neighbouring

town's (Millom) public sewer assets.
12.  Foul Loading - TBC

British Water Foul Flows and Loads - Code of Practice
Canteen 58 covers - 10 l/p/a
Staff 10 works - 50 l/p/a
Visitor Toilets - 150 visitors - 10 l/p/a

Total flow - 2,870 l/d
Over 9h opening time

 =2,870/(9 x 3,600) ≈ 0.01 l/s
Design Notes:

13. Below ground pipes Ø to be 100mm for Surface water, and
150mm for foul UNO.

14. Invert levels are for chamber outfall pipes, UNO.
15. Placement of lids/covers/frames to suit paving patterns where

possible and to be wholly within one surface pavement type
where possible - to landscape architects specification.

16. Final placement of internal foul pop-ups to be confirmed.
17. 24hr Emergency pump storage based on foul loading total flow.

Information require from others to develop design:
18. Pumping station, pressure break/air admittance/flush out

chambers and rising main to be designed by specialist.
19. Quarry outfall bank levels and water level range to be confirmed.
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1. This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all relevant  architects and
engineers drawings and specifications.

2. Do not scale this drawing. any ambiguities, omissions and errors on
drawings shall be brought to the engineers attention immediately. All
dimensions must be checked / verified on site.

3. All dimensions are in metres unless noted otherwise.

4. For general notes refer to drawing and 92001.
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